ST. LAWRENCE RIVER VALLEY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY Resolution No. RVR-21-06-09 June 9, 2021

AUTHORIZING FUNDS THROUGH THE ST LAWRENCE RIVER VALLEY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY'S COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT & ENVIRONMENTAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

WHEREAS, the St. Lawrence River Valley Redevelopment Agency, in support of projects which enhance community development, environmental improvement, and employment opportunities in St. Lawrence County, set aside up to 5% of its unrestricted cash assets for a Community Development and Environmental Improvement Program ("CDEIP"), and

WHEREAS, the Agency has partnered with the St. Lawrence County Industrial Development Agency Local Development Corporation ("SLCIDA-LDC") for the purpose of providing assistance to such projects, and

WHEREAS, the St. Lawrence River Valley Redevelopment Agency accepted applications for CDEIP funding assistance until April 16, 2021, and

WHEREAS, said funding will assist communities, not-for-profit organizations, institutions and other incorporated entities that are planning to undertake a project that will provide a clear and demonstrable community benefit,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED the St. Lawrence River Valley Redevelopment Agency authorizes the SLCIDA-LDC to allocate funds in the amounts and for the projects described in the attached document (Exhibit A).

Move:	Forsythe			
Second:	Clark			
VOTE	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
McNeil	X			
Strait	X			
Murphy			X	
Clark	X			
Forsythe	X			

I HEREBY CERTIFY that I have compared this copy of this Resolution with the original record in this office, and that the same is a correct transcript thereof and of the whole of said original record.

/s/ Lori Sibley June 9, 2021 FY2021 Awards Exhibit A

ORGANIZATION	DESCRIPTION	AWARD
Potsdam, Village of	New Road Downtown Potsdam - Raymond /Depot St	\$5,000